15

APN 1220-12-310-044

Recording requested by and mail documents and tax statements to:
Julie Ann Ramm

1067 Arroyo Drive
Gardnerville, NV 89410

DOC # 0783777
05/26/2011 10:51 AM Deputy: SG
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
JULIE ANN RAMM

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Fee:

Page: 1 Of 2

15.00



## **DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT**

JULIE ANN RAMM, being duly sworn, deposes and says that JEAN HOMER, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as JEAN HOMER, named as grantor in the deed recorded on April 9, 2010, in Book 0410, at page 1820, records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described real property:

Lot 49, as shown on the map of the PINENUT SUBDIVISION, UNIT NO.1, Filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 11, 1963, in Book of Maps, as File No. 22783.

APN: 1220-12-310-044

JULIE ANN RAMM is the grantee to whom the real property is conveyed upon the death of the grantor JEAN HOMER and is the authorized representative of the grantee.

Dated this 26 day of May, 2011.

JULIF ANN RAMM

STATE OF NEVADA

)§

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

On this day of May, 2011, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Julie Ann Ramm, personally known or proved to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument and who acknowledged that she executed the above instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC





## **DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES**

DIVISION OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2011001393

TYPE OR			STATE FILE NUMBER
PRINT IN	1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRST MIDDLE LAS	r,suffix)	DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH
PERMANENT	Jean HOMER		January 21, 2011 Douglas Douglas
BLACK INK		3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, give	
F 7-1	Nia	and number)	Inpatient(Specify)
DECEDENT	Gardnerville	:: 1067 Arroyo Dr	Home Female
DEOFDERI	5. RACE White	the street and the street of t	7b UNDER 1 YEAR 7c UNDER 1 DAY 8 DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)
	(Specify)	- INO - Non-Hispanic Initinday (Years)	MOS DAYS HOURS MINS January 29, 1928
	<u> </u>	.82	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN		CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATION 11 MARRIED, NEV	VER MARRIED, WIDOWED,   12. SURVIVING SPOUSE (if wife, give fv). Wicknesd   maiden name) ;
INSTITUTION	17 IOIIG		77 114011104
SEE HANDBOOK	·		
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	4553 Wor	king Life, Even if Retired) Play Ground Aide	Douglas School District Forces? No
RESIDENCE	15a RESIDENCE - STATE 15b COUNT	15c CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION 15d. ST	TREET AND NUMBER 15e, INSIDE CITY
ITEMS	LIMITS (Specify Yes		
· · · >			Alidyo Di
PARENTS	16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle	Last Suffix) 17 MOTHER/PA	RENT NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)
7	William	KNAUER	Frances STADY 68 (8) 68 68
	18b MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D., No, City or Town, State, ZIp)		
7 1 1	Julie RAMM A A COLOR AND A COL		
	198 BURIAL CREMATION REMOVAL OTH	ER (Specify) 19b. GEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME	19c LOCATION City or Town State
DISPOSITION		Eastside Memorial Park	
		$A(M) = \{\mu_i\} + A(A) + \mu_iMMA = \{A(A), A(A), A($	Militadii Nevada 00 120
	20a, FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (O	1 1111 1 4 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	EAND ADDRESS OF FACILITY FitzHenry's Carson Valley Funeral Home
	JAMES SMOLE	7.7	
	SIGNATURE AUTH	ENTIGATED 217	1380 Highway 395 N Gardnerville NV 89410
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS '		- AZ - AB - AZ - AZ - AZ - AZ - AZ - AZ
	हे हु 21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and		
		・・・・	le and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)
ornale:		VAALBERS DO	
CERTIFIER	E & 21b DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) S Z January 27, 2011	15 M	SIGNED (Mo/DayYYr) 22c HOUR OF DEATH
	o >		OLINCED DEAD (Mo/Dav/Yr) 229 PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)
	E 21d NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICI	AN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER	OUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 229 PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)
,	[178] (1998 of Print)		
71	238. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER		
	Physician COLLEEN AALBERS DO 1649 Lucerne St Minden, NV 89423 1416  24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) [24b. DATE RECEIVED BY REGISTRAR 24c. DEATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE		
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	ENELLE ENGLISH 246. DATE RECEIVED	BY REGISTRAR- 24c. DEATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE
	SIGNA		uary 03, 2011 YES NO X
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE : (ENTER O	NLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)	!: Interval between onset and death
DEATH	PARTI (a) Abdominal Aortic	Aneurysm Rupture	
PERIII	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEC		Interval between onset and death
	DOE TO, OR AS A CONSEC	WENCE OF:	-Add df N. A
CONDITIONS IF	(b) A	. 18. 19.1 2	
GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE	QUENCE OF: No. 1949 Proceedings	interval between onset and death
MMEDIATE ->	(c)		
, STATING THE	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEC	QUENCE OF:	Interval between onset and death
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST		자동 NO THE UK - 1 (11/14년 4 (14m - 12	
unous Liter	(d)	The second secon	Dodd or Algebra
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITION	S-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying	cause given in Part 1 26 AUTOPSY 27, WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes
///			(openity less those or No) Yes
	28a. ACC , BUICIDE, HOM., UNDET 28b DATE O	F INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)   28a. HOUR OF INJURY   28d. DESCRIBE H	OW INJURY OCCURRED
	OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)		
1 1 10		OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factory, office 28g, LOCATION	
4:	Yes or No) building, et	c (Specify)	TOTAL CONTROL OF CONTR
u== '		u (apacity)	
5		STATE REGISTRAR	
2	en e		
	No at the attention		BK- 0511
- <b>*</b> =	o Nair in Atlantoni	/ i	III IIIII IIIII IIII IIII IIII IIII PG- 4577 🛭
			- $0.05 0.05/06/0011$





## CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

02/03/2011



